DEPARTMENT OF THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

## **CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU**

ALII PLACE 1060 RICHARDS STREET • HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813 PHONE: (808) 768-7400 • FAX: (808) 768-7515



LYNN B.K. COSTALES ACTING FIRST DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

December 31, 2020

## **MEMORANDUM**

DWIGHT K. NADAMOTO

ACTING PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

> TO: Glen I. Takahashi, City Clerk City and County of Honolulu

anashi

**FROM:** Keith M. Kaneshiro, Prosecuting Attorney Department of the Prosecuting Attorney

SUBJECT: Resignation

This is to inform you that I will be resigning as Prosecuting Attorney for the City and County of Honolulu effective close of business on Thursday, December 31, 2020. Lynn Costales is the First Deputy Prosecuting Attorney. Upon my departure, she will serve as the Acting Prosecuting Attorney until January 2, 2021 (noon).

DEPT. COM. 8